

## TOLEDO BUFFALO SOLDIERS MOTORCYCLE CLUB, INC.

427 W Dussel Dr., Suite 229 \* Maumee, Ohio 43537 \* Phone/Fax (419) 536-7048 \* Email: tbsmc@toledobuffalosoldiers.org

## **Buffalo Soldiers Oath**

\_\_\_\_\_, do solemnly pledge that I will represent and support the history and legacy of the original Buffalo Soldiers of 1866.

• As such, I will uphold the goals, mission and objectives set-forth below by the Buffalo Soldiers Motorcycle Post at all times.

## GOALS:

- I pledge to perform the duties I am assigned and to help enhance the quality of life in the community we represent, with emphasis on our young people, to the best of my abilities in deeds, not words.
- I pledge to wear my colors with pride, and never bring discredit or disrespect tomy organization or the history and legacy of the original Buffalo Soldiers of 1866.
- I pledge to treat all my brother and sister Buffalo Soldiers with honor and respect, and will assist them whenever I can.
  - I pledge to educate the community about the original Buffalo Soldiers and their contribution to the United States of America.

When my riding days come to an end, I wish to be remembered as one who is a person of integrity, dedicated and committed to serving my community as a responsible and proud representative of the Buffalo Soldiers.

## I AM A BUFFALO SOLDIER

\*\*Please sign and return the original to the Buffalo Soldier Motorcycle Post where approved \*\*

Signature

Print Name

Date

Post Commander's Initials: